### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Torben Damgaard	09/20/2010	
Robert Ehmsen	10/18/2010	
Florin Lungeanu	10/03/2010	
Rasmus Fink	09/20/2010	
Lars Berthelsen	10/10/2010	
Melissa Drechsel Kidd	09/13/2010	
William James Genaw	10/05/2010	
Micheal Robert Pasche	09/29/2010	
Gary Thomas Baase II	09/29/2010	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	anfoss Customised Power Electronics A/S	
Street Address:	Ulsnaes 1	
City:	Graasten	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	DK-6300	

Name:	-Rite Industries Inc.	
Street Address:	B Wright Street	
City:	Delawan	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53142	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12847582

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 025330 FRAME: 0064 Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: soucy@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: M.Cunningham McCormick Paulding Huber

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, CityPlace II
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6495-0420

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marina F. Cunningham

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=64950420assignment#page1.tif source=64950420assignment#page2.tif source=64950420assignment#page3.tif source=64950420assignment#page4.tif source=64950420assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 025330 FRAME: 0065

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

### THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

### WHEREAS, We,

- 1) Torben Damgaard
- 2) Robert Ehmsen
- 3) Florin Lungeanu
- 4) Rasmus Fink
- 5) Lars Berthelsen
- 6) Melissa Drechsel Kidd
- 7) William James Genaw
- 8) Micheal Robert Pasche
- 9) Gary Thomas Baase II

#### residents of

- 1) Rolighedsvej 12, DK-6520 Toftlund, Denmark
- 2) Am Burgfried 1, D-24939 Flensburg N, Germany
- 3) Reefslagervaenget 8, DK-6320 Egernsund, Denmark
- 4) Langbro 6, Blans, DK-6400 Soenderborg, Denmark
- 5) Harevaenget 28, Strandhuse, DK-6000 Kolding, Denmark
- 6) S98 W13525 Stonebridge Way, Muskego, WI 53150, U.S.A.
- 7) 13040 West Crawford Drive, New Berlin, WI 53151, U.S.A.
- 8) N. 1184 Cty. C, Sharon, WI 53585, U.S.A.
- 9) 6108 43<sup>rd</sup> Avenue, Kenosha, WI 53142, U.S.A.

respectively have invented improvements in

## METHOD FOR STARTING A SINGLE-PHASE INDUCTION MOTOR

for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Danfoss Customised Power Electronics A/S, a Danish corporation, having a place of business at Ulsnaes 1, DK-6300 Graasten, Denmark, and Sta-Rite Industries Inc., an American corporation, having a place of business at 293 Wright Street, Delawan, WI 53132, U.S.A., are desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when

United States application for Letters Patent therefor and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

20	IN TESTIMONY day of <u>September</u>	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2010.	s
		Torben Damgaard Torben Damgaard	
	IN TESTIMONY _day of	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this, 2010.	s
		Robert Ehmsen	
<u>03</u>	IN TESTIMONY day of <u>OCTORSE</u>	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thi	s
		Florin Lungeanu	
20	IN TESTIMONY _day of _SEPTEMBER_	WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thi	s
		Rasmus Fink	

issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all foreign countries, and to execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

	TESTIMONY			hereunto	set	my	hand	this
		Torbe	en Damga	ard	<del>- January - B</del> abbabb			
IN  m/a day of	testimony 18/ Oct.	whereof, /2010	I have , 2010.	hereunto	set	my	hand	this
			Mırt Ehmsen	5-7				
	TESTIMONY			hereunto	set	my	hand	this
		Flori	n Lungea	пи		, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>	·	
	TESTIMONY			hereunto	set	my	hand	this
		Rasn	us Fink	**************************************				

. ^		TESTIMONY				hereunto	set	my	hand	this
10	_day of(	JC tobber			, 2010.					
			/	1	MX	2/1 N				
			$\int_{I_{\alpha}}$	MY	TMX rthelsei				<b>-</b>	
			Lil	is De	iiicisci	. –				
					•				, ,	
		TESTIMONY				hereunto	set	my	nand	this
	_day or				, 2010.					
			$\overline{M}$	elissa	Drech	sel Kidd			-	
	IN	TESTIMONY	WHEREO	F, I	have	hereunto	set	my	hand	this
								,		
									•••	
			W	illian	ı James	Genaw				
		TESTIMONY				hereunto	set	my	hand	this
	_day of	****			, 2010.					
			$\frac{1}{M}$	ichea	I Rohar	t Pasche			_	
			171		110001	e 1 HOUTE				
	~		4 1 44 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4		•				1 .	
		TESTIMONY			have , 2010.	nereunto	set	my	hand	this
	_uay 01				, 2010.					
			$\overline{G}$	ry T	homas	Baase II				

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand thisday of, 2010.
Lars Berthelsen
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this  13 day of September, 2010.  Melissa Drechsel Kidd
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of October 2010.  William James Genaro
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of Sept 2010.  Micheal Robert Pasche
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of

3 of 3